SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL

INDIVIDUAL CABINET MEMBER DECISION RECORD

The following decision was taken on 21 September 2017 by the Cabinet Member for Planning and Development.

Date notified to all members: Friday 22 September 2017

The end of the call-in period is 4:00 pm on Thursday 28 September 2017

Unless called-in, the decision can be implemented from Friday 29 September 2017

1. TITLE

Land at Junction of Wellington Street and Fitzwilliam Street

2. **DECISION TAKEN**

That the Cabinet Member for Planning and Development approves the temporary use of the land at the junction of Wellington Street and Fitzwilliam Street as a pay and display car park by Sheffield City Council Parking Services.

3. Reasons For Decision

The income for Sheffield City Council for this site is maximised.

4. Alternatives Considered And Rejected

Retain the site as it is.

5. Any Interest Declared or Dispensation Granted

None

6. Respective Director Responsible for Implementation

Executive Director, Place

7. Relevant Scrutiny Committee If Decision Called In

Economic and Environmental Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee